Table: Maricopa Consortium – Number of Bedrooms

Unit Size
2012 2022

Number Percentage Number Percentage

No bedroom 10,169 1.2% 19,351 2.1%

1 bedroom 70,318 8.6% 79,289 8.5%

2 bedrooms 222,991 27.4% 235,477 25.3%

3 bedrooms 288,540 35.4% 324,924 34.9%

4 bedrooms 171,104 21.0% 208,821 22.4%

5 or more bedrooms 50,926 6.3% 63,269 6.8%

Total 814,048 100.0% 931,131 100.0%

Source: 2008-2012, 2018-2022 ACS 5-Yr Estimates (DP04)

MARICOPA COUNTY HOME CONSORTIUM - 2025 ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE 43

Age of Housing Stock
The housing stock in the Consortium is relatively young when compared to the state or county as a while.

Approximately 78.1% of the consortium’s housing units were built after 1980 and only 40.1% were built

after 2000. At the state level approximately 70% of the units were built after 1980. Units built prior to

1980 are at risk of having led-based paint in them and require special care during rehabilitation. In the

Consortium, there are over 200,000 units at risk of lead based paint.

Table: Year Unit Built

Year Range Arizona Maricopa County Consortium

Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage

Built 2020 or later 24,582 0.8% 15,153 0.8% 9,124 1.0%

Built 2010 to 2019 306,236 9.9% 194,387 10.7% 114,595 12.3%

Built 2000 to 2009 707,560 22.8% 401,362 22.0% 249,242 26.8%

Built 1990 to 1999 584,717 18.9% 347,370 19.1% 203,495 21.9%

Built 1980 to 1989 528,850 17.1% 315,296 17.3% 150,185 16.1%

Built 1970 to 1979 489,915 15.8% 290,583 16.0% 124,013 13.3%

Built 1960 to 1969 212,006 6.8% 129,328 7.1% 49,261 5.3%

Built 1950 to 1959 156,670 5.1% 89,997 4.9% 23,280 2.5%

Built 1940 to 1949 45,281 1.5% 22,130 1.2% 4,741 0.5%

Built 1939 or earlier 41,951 1.4% 15,857 0.9% 3,195 0.3%

Total 3,097,768 100% 1,821,463 100% 931,131 100%

Source: 2018-2022 ACS 5-Yr Estimates (DP04)

MARICOPA COUNTY HOME CONSORTIUM - 2025 ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE 44

The distribution of units built prior to 1980 varies from location to location. On the low end, Gilbert,

Peoria, and Surprise all have less than 10% of the housing stock built prior to 1980. The housing stock is

considerably older in Glendale, Scottsdale, and Tempe where over 30% of the stock was built prior to

1980.

Table: Housing Supply Built Prior to 1980 by Jurisdiction

Jurisdiction
Units Built prior to

1980
Percentage of Units